TI DESIGNS
Part # CC3200, UCC28910D, TPS61097A
Literature # TIDC-CC3200SMARTPLUG
Qty Value Designator Manufacturer Part Number Description
1 AH316M ANT1 Taiyo Yuden AH316M245001-T RF Chip Antenna
1 MB6S B1 Micro Commercial MB6S-TP Bridge Rectifier
10 0.1uF C1, C12, C16, C17, C18, C19, C26, C29, C30, C48TDK corporation
C0603X5R0J104K030BC, C0603X5R1A104K030BC,

10V 10% X5R 0201
4 100UF C2, C53, C54, C55 Panasonic
C1210C106M9PACTU, C1210C107M9PACTU,
C1210C107M9PACTU, C1210C107M9PACTU
CAP CER 10UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210, CAP CER 100UF 6.3V
20% X5R 1210, CAP CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210, CAP
CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210
8 0.1uf C3, C4, C5, C7, C8, C10, C36, C42
Kemet, AVX corporation, AVX corporation, AVX
corporation, AVX corporation, AVX corporation,
AVX corporation, Kemet
C0603C104K4RACTU, 06035C104KAT2A, 06035C104KAT2A,
06035C104KAT2A, 06035C104KAT2A, 06035C104KAT2A,
06035C104KAT2A, C0603C104K4RACTU
CAP CER 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 0603
2 150pf C6, C9 TDK corporation C1005C0G1H151F050BA CAP CER 150PF 50V 1% NP0 0402
2 0.1uf C11, C27 TDK corporation C1005X5R1A104K050BA CAP CER 0.1UF 10V 10% X5R 0402
3 4.7UF C13, C31, C32 TDK corporation C1005X5R0J475M050BC CAP CER 4.7UF 6.3V 20% X5R 0402
2 6pf C14, C15 TDK corporation C1005C0G1H060D050BA CAP CER 6PF 50V NP0 0402
5 10uf C20, C28, C45, C46, C47 TDK corporation C1005X5R0G106M050BB CAP CER 10UF 4V 20% X5R 0402
2 10pf C21, C35 Kemet, TDK corporation C0402C100J5GACTU CAP CER 10PF 50V 5% NP0 0402
1 1pf C22 Murata GJM1555C1H1R0BB01J CAP CER 1PF 50V NP0 0402
1 1uF C23 TDK corporation C0603X5R0J105M030BC CAP CER 1UF 6.3V 20% X5R 0201
2 22uf C24, C25 TDK corporation C1608X5R0J226M080AC CAPACITOR, American symbol

1 10mH L2 Bourns RLB0812-103KL INDUCTOR 10MH 34MA T/H RADIAL
2 BLM21BD121SN1D L3, L4 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V INDUCTOR, American symbol
2 2.2u L5, L8 445-6373-1-ND MLP2520S2R2MT0S1 INDUCTOR MULTILAYER 2.2UH 1008
1 1u L7 TDK corporation MLP2520S1R0MT0S1 INDUCTOR MULTILAYER 1.0UH 1008
1 10UH L9 Taiyo Yuden CB2518T100K INDUCTOR POWER 10UH 1007
1 10UH L10 Taiyo Yuden CBC3225T100MR INDUCTOR 10UH 20% 1210 SMD
2 LEDCHIP-LED0603 LED1, LED2 LS L29K-G1J2-1-Z LED
4 MTG_125 HOLE LOCATION.X_FRAC=40000 OWNERINDEX=3281 MOUNTING HOLE (NOT A PART)
1 BLADE_MALE 5201 L_IN HEYCO Heyco 5201 BLADE MALE FOR PCB POLARIZED
Heyco 7261
N-OUT/N-IN (1155-90)
1 BLADE_MALE_5200 N_IN HEYCO Heyco 5200 BLADE MALE FOR PCB 5200 NON-POLARIZED
1 MA03-1 PWR FCI/ TE Connectivity 68000-103HLF/ 5-146282-3
1 32.768KHz Q2 Abracon Corporation ABS07-32.768KHZ-T CRYSTAL 32.768KHZ 12.5PF SMD
1 2N7002. Q3 Phillips 2N7002 2N7002 in SOT23.
2 2K R1, R23 Vishay Dale CRCW02012K00FNED RES 2.00K OHM 1/20W 1% 0201 SMD
3 470K R2, R3, R4 Panasonic RC0603JR-07470KL, RC0603JR-0710KL, RC0603JR-07470KL RES 470K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
4 1K R5, R8, R9, R10 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102V RES 1K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
2 2.2M OHM R6, R32 Yageo RC0603JR-072M2L RES 2.2M OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 2.2K R7 Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L RES 2.20K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
2 10K OHM R11, R12 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103X RES 10K OHM 1/10W 5% 0402 SMD
2 1.0K R13, R14 Yageo RC0603JR-071KL RES 1.0K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
Bill of Materials
2 BLADE_FEMALE L_OUT, N_OUT Heyco BLADE FEMALE FOR PCB
1 220K OHM R15 Panasonic ERJ-1GEJ104C RES 220K OHM 1/20W 5% 0201 SMD
2 1.0K OHM R16, R64 Yageo RC0402JR-071KL RES 1.0K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
10 100K OHM
R17, R18, R25, R26, R47, R89, R90, R91,
R92, R94
Panasonic ERJ-1GEJ104C RES 100K OHM 1/20W 5% 0201 SMD
1 2.7K R19 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ272V RESISTOR, American symbol
2 6.8K R20, R70 Vishay Dale CRCW08056K80JNEA RES 6.8K OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD
1 30K R22 Vishay Dale CRCW060330K0JNEA RES 30K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 0.0 OHM R24 Panasonic ERJ-6GEY0R00V RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W JUMP 0805 SMD
1 2.7K OHM R27 Yageo RC0402JR-072K7L RES 2.7K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
1 0.0 OHM R28 Yageo RC0201JR-070RL RES 0.0 OHM 1/20W JUMP 0201 SMD
2 1K OHM R29, R62 Panasonic ERJ-1GEF1001C RES 1K OHM 1/20W 1% 0201 SMD
1 220K OHM R30 Yageo RC0603FR-07220KL RES 220K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
1 S20K275 R31 Epcos S20K275 VARISTOR
14 10K
R33, R35, R36, R37, R38, R41, R42, R49,
R50, R51, R54, R55, R56, R57
Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo,
Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo, Yageo,
Panasonic, Panasonic
RC0603JR-0710KL RES 10K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 0.0 OHM R34 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V RES 0.0 OHM 1/10W JUMP 0603 SMD
1 RES 22K OHM R39 Yageo RC0402JR-0722KL RES 22K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
1 RES 12K OHM R40 Yageo RC0402JR-070RL RES 12K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
2 4.7K OHM R43, R44 Yageo ERJ-2GEJ472X RES 4.7K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
1 68.0K R45 Yageo RC0603FR-0768KL RES 68.0K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
1 560 OHM R46 Yageo RC0603JR-07560RL RES 560 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 10 OHM R48 TT Electronics SPP1UL10R0JLF RES 10 OHM 1W 5% AXIAL
1 RES 6.8K OHM R52 Yageo RC0402JR-076K8L RES 6.8K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
1 RES 5.1K OHM R53 Yageo RC0402JR-075K1L RES 5.1K OHM 1/16W 5% 0402 SMD
1 2.0K R58 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL RES 2.00K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
2 2.2K OHM R60, R61 Yageo ERJ-2RKF2201X RES 2.2K OHM 1/10W 1% 0402 SMD
1 180 OHM R63 Yageo RC0402FR-07180RL RES 180 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD
12 0.0 OHM
R65, R73, R74, R75, R77, R78, R79, R80,
R81, R85, R87, R88
Yageo RC0402JR-070RL RES 0.0 OHM 1/16W JUMP 0402 SMD
2 100 OHM R66, R67 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ101X RES 100 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402 SMD
1 100K R68 Vishay Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA RES 100K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
1 120 OHM R69 Vishay Dale CRCW0603120RJNEA RES 120 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 1.5K R71 Vishay Dale CRCW12061K50FKEA RES 1.50K OHM 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD
1 33 OHM R72 Yageo RC0603JR-0733RL RES 33 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 SMD
1 4m RSHUNT1 Vishay Dale WSR34L000FEA RES .004 OHM 3W 1% 4527 SMD
1 DMG2305UX T1 Diodes Inc. DMG2305UX-13 MOSFET P-CH 20V 4.2A SOT23
8 TPTP06R TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8 OWNERINDEX=2276 TEST PAD
1 CC3200R1M1RGC U2 TI CC3200R1M2RGCR PVQFN-N64